ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 1: <u>NJH AND PPPW</u>

Introductories filed through January 30, 2024 for the February 20, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

NEIGHBORHOODS, JOBS & HOUSING COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. URA-1 Rochester Urban Renewal Agency Resolution approving the 2022-23 Rochester Urban Renewal Agency Annual Report

Int. No. 38 Authorizing the sale of real estate, grant agreement and appropriation for the third phase of the Beechwood infill project

Int. No. 39 Authorizing a lead agency agreement between the City Council and the Mayor regarding Environmental Review

Int. No. 40 Amending Ordinance No. 2023-363 relating to funding for the 2024 NY Statewide Preservation Conference

PEOPLE, PARKS & PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 41 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$224,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Bausch and Lomb Library Roof Replacement

Int. No. 42 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$288,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Lake Riley Lodge Structural Remediation

Int. No. 43 Authorizing the alteration of pavement widths for the 2024 Milling & Resurfacing Project (Public hearing to be held on Thursday, February 15, 2024 at 6:00 PM)

Int. No. 44 Appropriating funds for the 2024 Preventive Maintenance Project

Int. No. 45 Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$982,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 2024 Preventive Maintenance Project for State Street (Inner Loop to Lyell Avenue), Exchange Boulevard (Ford Street to Basin Street), and Ford Street (South Plymouth Avenue to Ford Street Bridge)

| Int. No. 46 | Authorizing an agreement for the 2024 Preventive Maintenance |
|-------------|--|
| | Project |

Int. No. 47 Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the State/Exchange/Ford Preventive Maintenance transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor

Int. No. 48 Authorizing receipt and use of reimbursement funds from the Rochester Pure Waters District for street improvement projects

Int. No. 49 Authorizing funding and agreements for the Home Electrification and Revitalization Opportunity Program

Int. No. 50 Authorizing an agreement for dredging services in the Genesee River

Int. No. 51 Authorizing an agreement relating to the 2024 Highland Reservoir LT2 Compliance Project

- Int. No. 52 Resolution granting the State of New York authority to perform the adjustment for the Owner and agreeing to maintain facilities adjusted via State-let contract for the Route 15A (NYS Thruway to I-390) project
- Int. No. 53 Authorizing an agreement for a tour of Historically Black Colleges and Universities for City youth

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE